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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3576283
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3679158
Date of Transaction: 06/02/2016

CUSTOMER:
DARLAJSCHOOLEY r 1 W.Zj 1 1 3
14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95 -

1COUPLAND,TX 78615-4831 US I-* JUN 0 3 2016
163

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 2.00 - n/a - 74.00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC438420/$37.00, AMC438421/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 2.00 NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / - n/a - 40.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC438420/$20.00, AMC438421/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a - 310.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC438420/$155.00, AMC438421/$155.00

TOTAL: $424.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 212.00 POSTMARKED: 05/31/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 06/01/2016
CHECK NO: 2520

NAME: MILNER, SHERI L
14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95
COUPLAND TX 78615-4831 US

2 AMOUNT: 212.00 POSTMARKED: 05/31/2016
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 06/01/2016

CHECK NO: 2521
NAME: MILNER, SHERI L

14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95
COUPLAND TX 78615-4831 US



REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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T*ENT Op

f .:CS:z-'*: United States Department of the Interior 08====1
81 - 2 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~~

Arizona State Office '0<15317
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 7 2017
In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC438420, *Me438994-

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7016 2140 0000 1629 2780

DECISION

SHERI MILNER AND DARLA SCHOOLEY : This decision affects those claims shown
14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95 : in the block below.
COUPLAND, TX 78615-4831 :

AMC438420, AMC438794
SLIM TWO, SLIM FOUR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2017, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,



2

the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM), ifyou fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with

.-Ttlfiia-236-Ii*lialii66-6FdeF, BLM ma-y talid- fiiPil#-attiod undef43 -CFR-3809.604.=-Failuretci- -  -
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secrethry, in 1
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above adaress) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the Detition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same tide the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Sta4

Except as othenvise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is ~
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

-1~+44Y
Lucas Lucero
Debuty State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



1
U SRSFACH"st' First-Class Mail

11 1 18 p USPS
Postage & Fees Paid

Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 2629 6336 6622 72
United States ' Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo 1
Postal Service L ov

*S. DERARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
" BURE*OF LAND MANAGEMENT

EC
EI

VE
D 10'ZONS STATE OFFICE

E NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
, ~HOEIfik, AZ 85004-4427

CS' z
-> Li.1
.. U)

1 0 Z
Cl /1



/-
SENDER : COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. : . ...i«
.. 0 Agent• Print your name ahd ad*eN n the reverse X

so that we can return.th~ dia to you. [] Addressee
B. Received by (Pr/nted Name) C. Date• Attach this card to thJ batk of the mailpiece, i 14I or on the front if space permits. 5. Milw4-

rffry

1- Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O NOSHERI MILNER AND DARLA SCHOOLEY

14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95
COUPLAND TX 786154831
9200 RM AMC438420, AMC438794

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®11111111111111111111111111111111 lillia lilli Ill ~ Certified Mail® Delivery

O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

9590 9402 2629 6336 6622 72 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for
El Collect on Delivery Merchandise

9- Article Number gransfer from serWce /abeO 0 601!ect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 0 Signature Confirmationm
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation

7016 2140 0000 1629 2780 8500)
d Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

~ PS F0rm 3~11, July 2015 PSN 7530-02460-9655 Domestic Return Receipt
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 389 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248122 Printed For Lead File 4 AMC438420

Agency Tracking ID: 1535480449

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/28/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

SLIM THREE AMC438421 AMC438420 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 20 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248122
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363596
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
SHERI MILNER
P. 0. BOX 22
CONGRESS,AZ 85332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438421/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018

NAME: SHERI MILNER
P. 0. BOX 22
CONGRESS AZ 85332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0269 AUTH CODE: H47789
NAME ON SHERI MILNERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



Run Dat* ·09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3963819 Printed For Lead File # AMC438420
Agency Tracking ID: 1503929564

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/28/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SLIMTHREE AMC438421 AMC438420 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 9 of 101

. 1.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ  85004 -4427 No: 3963819
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4073692
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2017

CUSTOMER: ~
SHERI MILNER
22930 RANCH ROAD
CONGRESS,AZ 85332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438421/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2017

NAME: SHERI MILNER
22930 RANCH ROAD
CONGRESS AZ 85332 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5060 AUTH CODE: 93175B
NAME ON SHERI MILNERCARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2022

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2017



Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3647440 Printed For Lead File # AMC438420
Agency Tracking ID: 1472589171

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/30/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SLIM TWO AMC438420 AMC438420 $155.00
SLIM THREE AMC438421 AMC438420 $155.00
SLIM FOUR AMC438794 AMC438794 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



,. Receipt Page 33 of 104

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ~ No: 3647440
- Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3751427
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2016

CUSTOMER:
SHERI MILNER
14000 S. STATE HWY 95
COUPLAND,TX 78615 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438421/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/30/2016

NAME: SHERI MILNER
14000 S. STATE HWY 95
COUPLAND TX 78615 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9363 AUTH CODE: H99908
NAME ON

CARI): SHERI MILNER

EXPIRES: 12/2020
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2016
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP
,UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 07/20/2017 11:54 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of '

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC43842020.000
Claim Name: SLIM TWO Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC438420
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

SCHOOLEY DARLA ' 14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95 COUPLAND, TX 78615-4831 CLAIMANT
MILNER SHERI 14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95 COUPLAND, TX 78615-4831 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant 'District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0040W 007 SW ,SE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/02/2016 403 LOCATION DATE POST MARKED TIMELY

06/01/2016 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3576283

08/30/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT' 2017;$155 3647440

06/01/2016 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2016;$155 3576283

07/19/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3896103

07/19/2017 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED ADEQUATE M&B DESC 3896103

04/06/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED M&B DESC REQ

06/01/2016 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC438420-AMC438421;

05/31/2016 404 COUNTY RECORDATION , 2016-0025880;

Line Nr Remarks

0001 MEETS & BOUNDS DESC REQUIRED
0002 ADEQUATE M&B DESC REC'D 4/19/17; PM'T REC'D 7/19/17.

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1
I ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3896103
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4005391
Date of Transaction: 07/19/2017 (S C 635-). ENTERED JUL 2 0 2017

CUSTOMER: 8
SHERI MILNER
14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95
COUPLAND,TX 78615-4831 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 AMEND (1) - n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC438420/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/19/2017

NAME: MILNER. SHERI
14000 S STATE HIGHWAY 95
COUPLAND TX 78615-4831 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX9363 AUTH CODE: H71290
NAME ON SHERI MILNERCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/c Ribin/cbsp/zorder 7/19/2017



r UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Gialm5R~*a*ell-•ea Fee

A MEAD ME14-f
F~| THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME SNELY. Al L WER
ADDRESS /4001 5 .  - 5'fA-TE #Aly 96-
CITY Chu/LA+/b ~ STATE -752 zip 7£/5
PHONE # -f/1 - 96,6 - 22 879

SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address
~ Other onclude Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

43%~180 SLIM 7106 C AAME:ubME,J-~

DATE STAMP

/0, 63 # of Claim/Site 71 SN
0

BLM AZx ·-+55,40-Each m S=
E » C/) R$ Total Charged (?NmALS) T 3 *a
> f<

RECEIPT # 3896/03 2 .9 4
FJ i ' 'rn- 71 doN

-

> c.n o
m

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY **e.*

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Footage from the SW corner of section 7 needed for AMC438420
3 messages

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jul 19,2017 at 11:30 AM
To: SHERIMILNER22@gmail.com

I came across a copy of what seems to be an Amendment (as labeled) which we received on April 19, 2017. Amendments are $10 per claim. You
can call 602-417-9200 to make a credit card payment. Do mention to the public rep that I have your paperwork as of today.

I also want to mention to you that we need the actual footage from the southwest corner of section 7 to the southwest corner (point of beginning)
of your claim, we cannot plot a mining claim on our plats when you supply only the GPS readings. Please respond as soon as possible. Also keep
in mind that Placer claims must be in Aliquot parts.

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE. (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www. blm.gov/az
https //www.facebook.com/BLMArizona

Sheri Milner <sherimilner22@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 19, 2017 at 1:43 PM
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm,gov>

Pauline:

Thank you for the email! I will call and pay the $10.00.

As for the footage: From the SW corner of Section 7 to the SW corner of Slim Two is 660 Feet.

I -OJ

f
Lrie Palh

Measure the distance between two points on the ground ty / '¥432/Jai~.4-iN
I. h

Map Length' 66016 Feet v ..: 6
Ground Length; 661.20 . .;15. 1.; *2- ~4:~-·1' 4.1 ·· ' ~-':.

He~ding: 89.63 degrees ~, -- ~s £ ' , *'-~~'*~' ~
~ Mouse Navigation Save Clear , 2-*€**F:.* *

% t.

.% , <' b

+ 1



Thank You!

Sheri Milner

sherimilner22@gmail.com

512-966-2379

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto'paulinebrown@blm.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2017 11:30 AM
To: SHERIMILNER22@gmail.com
Subject: Footage from the SW corner of section 7 needed for AMC438420

[Quoted text hidden]

Virus-free. www.avast.com

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jul 19,2017 at 2:35 PM

To: Sheri Milner <sherimilner22@gmail.com>

Thank you for your quick response to my email message; I was able to plot your mining claim's on the MTP. I spoke to the Public Room Rep,

Eugene, he said he already took your credit card payment info over the phone today. He will forward the receipt to me tomorrow after the

payment posts, and I will process the amendment at that time.

Thank you kindly,
[Quoted text hidden]



wrown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Footage from the SW corner of section 7 needed for AMC438420
1 message

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jul 19, 2017 at 11:30 AM
To: SHERIMILNER22@gmail.com

I came across a copy of what seems to be an Amendment (as labeled) which we received on April 19, 2017.
Amendments are $10 per claim. You can call 602-417-9200 to make a credit card payment. Do mention to the
public rep that I have your paperwork as of today.

I also want to mention to you that we need the actual footage from the southwest corner of section 7 to the
southwest corner (point of beginning) of your claim, we cannot plot a mining claim on our plats when you supply
only the GPS readings. Please respond as soon as possible. Also keep in mind that Placer claims must be in
Aliquot parts.

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

OFFICE: (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paullnebrown@blm.gov
www.blm.gov/az
https://www.facebook.com/BLMArizona
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Yavapai County Recorder
Leslie M. Hoffman Recorder

1015 Fair Street, Rm. 228
Prescott, AZ

86305
Prescott: (928) 771-3244

Cottonwood: (928) 639-5807

Receipt: 16-17392

Product Name Extended
NML Notice Of Mining Location ' $10.00

#Pages 2
Document # 2016-0025879

Requested By: SHERI MILNER
#Additional Reference(s) 0

GOV false ,,
Postage true

NML Notice Of Mining Location $10.00
# Pages 2

Document# 2016-0025880
Requested By: SHERI MILNER

#Additional Reference(s) 0
GOV false

Postage . true

Total $20.00
Tender (Check/MoneyOrder) $20.00Check# 2517/TH
Paid By: SHERI MILNER

ED

1 5=
0

5 Z ...
 n '22

-

> -1 <
2 -O , ·irn
2 '9 -n
5 ,-3 5

Thank You! 1

5/31/16 3:04 PM mapping
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/2/2019

@jiiiiiiimiifiiiiiimiiirm riiii im jiIE
Box Number= AZ15016

111111 11 111111111111 Ill H Ill il li I lil li~ 1111 nllili 11 111111111'l l'll 1111111'l lilli Ill li lil li li
Claim Begin-End: AMC438420-AMC438421

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Ill'llizillillilll illilillill Ililll AZ15016-5 AMC438349-AMC438982



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 0 ~ ~0 T </6 ,(#*n MTP Checked By: 86 | 63 /16 4,GEO Checked By: 06 ~Dy ~/6 407

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC 4324 >© thru AMC Llbtl»-1

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 74,00

cl PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ (fo #00
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = 5 3/0,66

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ 41,1,46
TOTAL ACREAGE : *0 Per Claim Other Fees $

(Placer Only'l
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS : J TOTAL $ Lfalf ~ <~<--=j

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: over-the-counter [ 1 Mail I l/f TIMELY FILED: Yes [ vf~ No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ; ~4 R f (-0 SEC
R SEC

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

C 4 3 84 2 0

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINE RALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ 1 13%'100 - Ne@r 9 k.r 8'Dero, A.44£02 # 9(Mlit l~-~.·k*·*t 11 4(11- 7/afIA.,

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE ~~~1 INITIALS ~



AMENDMENT: 2016-0025880., NML
05/31/2016 03;04:29 '. Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. H*ffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00 <-3-13

Please mail filed copy to: SHERI MIL do) 0
Ijll#f*t *WWI#l MihNZIE<lk'WhW#U 141&* E]IR;

Sheri Milner/Darla Schooley n \225/

P.O. Box 22 «50-Congress. AZ 85332 0A
4442017-

Amended: Additional location information

- C N«i«- / . <C«.4/ ..ff»-LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING»AIM »«

*STICE Is HEREBY GIVEN that the S~t. Two ,( 7,
BLNFR ~~0

Placer mining<Elairn has been located by Date <X *% .-:000 Stam, \) '
.J) Daria Schooley and Sheri Miloef/ whose current mailing 42/ .- .

address is 14000 S. State Hwy 95, Conpland, TX 78615

Zall APR 19 
P
 2: 30

1 1-
The general GOUrse»f this claim is East to West 42:, .1 and it is situated in <fof O

»:t ««<Yavapai c, 3„:ounly, Arizona.
f /4 3-/ l» 6/'( 1, ,/ 4This daimis 1320 feet in length and 6680 feet in width. This daim runs fro**

fL. 4 38 '-1 -Lo

_South.~~__location monilment on which this location notice is posted·*proximately 660 feet in a
02995? 13'2004:(c,Ydirection to-the Snuth end line and #10 Begin a West direction to the West«  end line.

0. 4-f' .-f»)46/f}*Claim is marked by four monuments , one**ach corner of the claim . ff<]'10)64»«OV\- --5(»)/fli~) The location monument on which tfi*hatice is posted is situated within Section >27, \, , Township
/

(2~~9 N , Range 4__ W aGila-Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona<I»claim encompasses
. ci v .\ <.\ \« '

~\ h portions of the following legal subdiyiston(s) if located by legal subdivision or the  foll*ving quarter section (s),
19 Try

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) in the lower half of section 7 in an hpproximate center column

of claims ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
0\ 0/ 0/The locality of thi«laim with reference to some natural object«permanent monument and additional C»\
-' -U z-- 3-7 3

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: start at appro254.0743.42 N, 112.4301-23 W, move E
to approx. 34.0743.36 N, 112.42.58 W, then N to 34.0749.61 N, 112.4245.57 W, then W to 34.0749.90 N

112.4301.23 W, then S to 34.0743.42 N, 112.4301.23 W

«fb' \ »\DATED Af®)]POSTED on the ground this 2nd «da*of Mar , 20 16, 0« 3
.\YLOGAI¢iR (s) Darla Schooley Sheri BMBR . 0 (S)»« j*-14-<irc:<r-., ---Cln ,> /<f\\»-/'

j //-1-«~ ~ ~_~~orm MCF102
evised July 2005

- This form is avajlable from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resmirses hnd maybe reproduced.

»43



2016-0025880 NML
05/31/2016 03:04:- ' Page 2 of 2 ,
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4 A» 1 mile

(9) 0
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9N 4WSec. 7 f O

4
0.

1611 APR 1 C\Lk'/

S X
1

0. g/),b f »
Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zk

1. The above map depic!~R SLiM Two minin~rn, which is located in Section (s)
7  N ,Range 4 946)78 and Salt River Base and Meridian, ~

Yavapai c ~ County, Arizona.
(C f)2. The typ e~~QEBSr and location monuments used are as ~~y~: 4 " PVC

c.1 AO h.
03>16 t . O @F 0 (9'3. Th~Be®rfgs and distances in degrees and feet bageeti claim corners are as depicted on the~.

4&2/ 00*A MCFlooa
~ ~~~1ised July 2005

~P This form is available from the allzana'Departinent ofMines & Mineral Reso,««**may be reproduced.



Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Footage from the SW corner of section 7 needed for AMC438420
2 messages

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jul 19, 2017 at 11:30 AM
To SHERIMILNER22@gmail.com

I came across a copy of what seems to be an Amendment (as labeled) which we received on April 19, 2017. Amendments are $10 per claim. You
can call 602-417-9200 to make a credit card payment. Do mention to the public rep that I have your paperwork as of today.

I also want to mention to you that we need the actual footage from the southwest corner of section 7 to the southwest corner (point of beginning)
of your claim, we cannot plot a mining claim on our plats when you supply only the GPS readings. Please respond as soon as possible. Also keep
in mind that Placer claims must be in Aliquot parts.

Regards,

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE (602) 417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www.blm.gov/az
haps://www.facebook.com/BLMAnzona

Sheri Milner <sherimilner22@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 19,2017 at 1'43 PM
To:"Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Pauline

Thank you for the email! I will call and pay the $10.00.

As for the footage: From the SW corner of Section 7 to the SW corner of Slim Two is 660 Feet.

Line PKh

Measure the distance between two points or, Ihe ground B... .6
Map Length; 660116 Feet

Ground Length: 66120 .1 .'.' ..v. ry-4. ..'. 1.-'... . .A
Heading: 89.69 degrees

~ Mouse Navigation Save Clear

,



Thank You!

Sheri Milner

sherimilner22@gmail.com

512-966-2379

From: Brown, Pauline [mailto:paulinebrown@blm.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2017 11:30 AM
To: SHERIMILNER22@gmail.com
Subject: Footage from the SW corner of section 7 needed for AMC438420

[Quoted text hidden]

»+5 0 Virus-free. www,avast.com



2016-0025880 NML
05/31/2016 03:0 PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffm:
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
SHERI MILNER

lili V)~IUMIVILAir:'1*1 I#Up,iMILiplk'~Wl,1116~11'WI li lli

9 XTURV -TD' -1

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM Clo
N ' -
C~/ '

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SLiM Two cr .-6

BLM * 1

1HOENIX. A

placer mining claim has been located by Date '

RLCEIVStamp
Darla Schooley and Sheri Milner whose current mailing 34 -0 .~ 99address is 14000 S. Stsite Hwy 95, Coupland, TX 78615 O N :7

> W .-3

The general course of this claim is East to West and it is situated in

Vgvapsi County, Arizona. , 5 1.
This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South
13'20

direction to the __ South end line and 1*#0 feet in a West direction to the West end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township

N , Range 4 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC 4 3 842 0

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) in the lower half of section 7 in an approximate center column

of claims ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2nd day of Mar , 20.16 .
LOCATOR (s) Darla Schooley Sheri W.nek ..- ~~~r«5 ~

9--A 44-L-/77--~68~(6@0-4'<
4\ Form MCF102 1~#4

Revised July 2005 16'This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 00

4 1 mile I

A

00
MW NE m s= Ir0

>9N 4W Sec. 7 EE ~ '- ~ ~]g

1 m
ile I ..'

I- - 5 m
5-1 <E /j --Fri

N b o

SW SE . We':}Ii .1320
660SLiM Two 4v 20 acres AMC438420

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet, . 2~
1. The above map depicts the SLiM Two mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

7 , Township 9 N ,Range 4 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 4 " PVC

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
, Form MCFIOOa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



2016-0025879 NML05/31/2016 03:f 9 PM Page: 1 of 2Leslie M. Hoffi
OFFICIAL RECORD. ve YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00SHERI MILNER

lilli#4111MwAI#WI,1~11'~*1141'11#:IVIliul,~111<#j, lilli

*ReroR¢J T63

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SLiM Three
BLM SE; FRplacer mining claim has been located by Date In a= -r
Stamp rn (-- 3..0

Darla Schooley and Sheri Milner whose current mailing Z z ,-n
C 41 33

address 53*¢000 S. State Hwy 95, Conpland, TX 7R615 ?< 1 -3.~7
3> .--2! <X) 

77 'Irrl
r-/ V '. /-3 0

-1 1/3 -rtThe general course of this claim is East to West and it is situate(jfh w 23
5 ·I

Yavapai County, Arizona.

This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a South

direction to the _South end line and 1320 feet in a West direction to the West end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township
- N , Range 4 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

AMC 4 3 8 4 2

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) in the lower half of section 7

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

'2ND MAQ.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day of ~ , 20 16,

LOCATOR (s) Daria Sckpoley Sheri Milner

=»j«jss'%0~ Revised July 2005
Form MCF102

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



PHOENIX. ARIZONA
i ZOIb JUN - 1 

P
 2:39

BLM A.7.5 IO:-n
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--1 <
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer 00

4 1 mile I

A

NW NE

9N 4W Sec. 7

1 
m

ile

SW SE

v SLiM
Three

AMC43842

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zt
1. The above map depicts the SLiM Three mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

7 . , Township 9 N ,Range 4 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 4 " PVC

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and maybe reproduced.



TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
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Officially Filed ORIGINAL
Field Notes in Book _51-9-4__ DATE__-J-98-1.3/1984___

Sheet 3 of 5
2841-C

TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST, OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

DEPENDENT RESURVEY AND
SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 8 Refer to Sheet 1 for survey information.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEAIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Phoenix, Arizona January 11, 1984

This plat is strictly conformable to the
approved · field notes. and the survey.

1/4 Cer having been correctly executed in
..C accordance with the requirements of lawana
Sec 13

the regulations of this Bureau. is hereby
accepteo.

to 0 10 20 30 .0

F lilli | For the Director

Scole in Cholls (»I.p4459*
Chief Cadastral Surveyar of Arizona

W.



TOWNSHIP N? 9 NORTH, RANGE N94 WEST, GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA.
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RUN TIME: 12:48 PM ' RUN DATE: 06/03/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 009ON 004OW 007, 14 009ON 004OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 9

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:48 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 06/03/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 029027
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
380913 EXPIRED 007 ALIQ ALL;

1. .
Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 007 FE PORTION OF ;

Serial Number: AZA 033132
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp ,14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NE;

Serial Number: AZA 0331320
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

1 371511 AUTHORIZED 007 FF NE ;

Serial Number: AZA 035690
Total Case Acres: 0.065

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NWNE;

Serial Number: AZA 035884
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 12:48 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 06/03/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

580913 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ NWNE; Y

Serial Number: AZA 036890
Total Case Acres: 1.500

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

/ 380910 WITHDRAWN 007 FE SW;
1

Serial Number: AZA 036939
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 007 EE SW;

Serial Number: AZAR 0000110
Total Case Acres: 39.400

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 004OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 007 ALIQ W2E2;
LOTS 2,3,4;
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Page 1 Last revised: 6/7/2013

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind or Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriplionNE lM NW lM SW lM SE lM
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE . For orders affectin: asposd or use of unidentified linds withdrawn for Cassification, minerals, water, and/or other rublic purposes, and Incian IreaUes, ref(·r to Index to Miscellaneous Documenls

LOT 1248 (MS), 5241 DATENT /ME 28407 7/23/1897 MC 310,

LOT 1310 (MS), 3424PATENT/ME 31650 11/3/1899 MC 367;

LOT 1422 (MS), 125.14 1ATENT / ME 32978 9/17/1900 MC 396,1014 4Wi

LOT 1424 (MS), 38.572PATENT / ME 33328 1/8/1901 MC 395;

LOT 1423 (MS) 17.793PATENT/ME 33327 1/8/1901 FC 394:

LOT 2000 (MS), 98.692PATENT /ME 43783 5/10/1906 MC 52,9N 3W,

LOT 2198, 18.745PATENT /ME 45456 5/21/1907 MC 245. OTHER TPS. 10N 4W, 10N 5W,

LOT 2200 (MS), 60.58¢PATENT/ME 45458 6/8/1907 MC 247; 10N 4W;

ALL SECS 2,16,32,36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS,

MS 2719, 55.518 PATENT/ME 342524 6/20/1913 SN 4W,
13 X X X
24 XX X XX

25 X XXXXX

X XX

X X

35XXX XXXX 9N 3W; O WDL PWR PROJECT AR-306 12/15/1924 0 PART VACATION 4/27/1971, REV, OPEN TO ENTRY AND CASE CLOSED
2/22/1996;

6 MS 3853; 45 243 PATENT / ME 950238 12/18/1924

6 X
-7 XXX X »-- XX f

8 X
16 X

17 XX X XX X

21 XXXX XXXX

22 X

27 X XXXXX XXXX

34X

35 X X|X X X X| 1xx i i i I I



Page 2 . Last revised: 6/7/2013
TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind or Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM SW lM SE lM

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affeclinl disposal or use of uniden#fied 1.inds withdrawn fore assification, minerals, water, and'or other Tublic purposes, and Incian treaves, reft,r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
36 XXX X X ALL LANDS WITHIN 50 FT 3 WDL PWR PROJECT AR-774 1 /8/ 1927 13N 2W, O ENIGMT 8/8/1930, 0 INTPR 9/17/ 1931 , O ENLGMT 2/7/1936,

OF CENTER LINE OF CANC 3/17/1967,
TRANSMISSION LINE RK

ALL SECS 2,16, 32,36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS,

1 ALL;

2 ALL;

3 ALL;

10 ALL;

11 ALL;
12 

ALL,

13 ALL;
14 ALL;

15 ALL;

22 ALL;

23 ALL:

24 ALL;

25 ALL;

26 ALL;

27 ALL;

34 ALL;.

35 ALL;

36 ALL; 7N 1W, SO ENLGMT STOCK DRIVEWAY 56 (AR-2) 5/3/1929 SO PART REV 8/19/1941; PART REV PLO 2860, 1/18/1963;
4 XX

5 XXX

6 XXXX XXXXXXXX ALL LANDS WITHIN 25 FT O El\ILGMT PWR PROJECTAR-774, 8/8/1930 10NAW: O INTPR 1317/1931: CANC 3/17/1967:
OF CENTER LINE OF 0 1/8/1927
TRANSMISSION LINE R'W;

6 10,11
47 XXXX *-#.*--*

 *.---I -X
8 X XXXX

|16 XXX 1 1 1



Page 3 Last revised: 6/7/2013

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM SW lM SE lM
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE . For orders affecinl disposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for tassification, mnerals, water, and/or other lublic purposes, and Incian treabes, refer to index to Miscellaneous Documents

17 XXXX X

21 XXXX

XXX

* 
* 

g 
N 

g  
6 

W

X
27 XXX XX X

35 XXXX X X

36 X X X X 2 ALL LANDS WITHIN 50 FT 0 INTPR PWR PROJECT AR-774, 9/17/1931 CONFORMS TO SURVEY; BN 3W, PART TERM 1/1/1951, CANC 3/17/1967,
OF CENTER LINE OF 0 1/8/1927
TRANSMISSION UNE FUW,

4 4

5 3-5

6 6,7,11,12 O INTPR ENLGMT PWR PROJECT 1117/1931 CONFORMS TO SURVEY; 8N 3W; PART TERM 1/1/1951; CANC 3/17/1967:
AR-774,0 8/8/1930

_7 X X . 1 3, 4 ALL LANDS WITHIN 25 FT 0 ENLGMT PWR PROJECT AR-774, 217/ 1936 1ON AW ; TERM 1 /1/1951 , CANC 3/17/1967,
, OF CENTER LINE OF 0 1/8/ 1927

/ / TRANSMISSION UNE R/W,

35 XXXXXX 24000

XXXX X X 1,2 BN *W, 306.77PATENT / SRHE 1086172 10/131936 PX W['STOUS: 8/16/1954,

ALL; 645.76

XXXXXXXXXXX X X 1,2 PART SESW, NESE, 6147CIL BASE 171 6/23/1938 17N 13[2

PART SESW; 25131L BASE 180 9/6/1938 18N 14E,

PART 2 0.171L BASE 199 5/10/1940 1ON 5W;

33XXXXXXXX 320.00 L 208 10/2/1940 12N 265,

28 ALL; 640.00~L 213 2/14/1941 95 18E;

9 ALL; 640.00

21 X XXXXXXXXXXX 480.00

31 ALL, 401.91 PATENT/SX 1111091 4/23/1941 SN 6VV,

1 ALL,

3 ALL,

10 ALL;

12 ALL;

13 | |ALL;



Page 4 Last revised: 6/7/2013
TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM SW lM SE lM

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecing disposal or use of unidentified I inds withdawn for dassification, minerals, water, and/or· other Fublic purposes, and inc ian treaties, rere:r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
15 ALL,

22XXXXXXXX
24 

ALL;25 
ALL;

26 XXXXXXXX

35 ALL;

36 ALL; SO REV STOCK DRIVEWAY 56 (AR-2), 8/19/1941 11N 2E;
SO 5/3/1929

29 
ALL: 6400CPATENT/SX 1112598 11/28/1941 3N1W;

33 XXXXXXXX

34 ALL,

35XXXXXXXXXX

36XXXXXXXX LD TP: 8N 4W; SOWDLHASSAYAMPAPROJECT, 3/27/1943 WITHDRAWN FROM PUBLIC ENTRY; REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983;
BOX CANYON RESERVOIR SITE

25XXXX XXXX LD TP: 9N K SO WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, 9/14/1945 WITHDRAWN FROMPUBLICENTRY, REVPL0 6353,3/3/1983
90X CANYON RESERVOIR SITE

16 ALL; 640.00,PATENT /SRHE 1120991 5/29/1946
5

6 MS 4304; 43.662PATENT / ME 1126337 6/17/1949 3NSW,
6

61&8, SUBDIV UNDEF; RM TRANSMISSION LINE AR-0110 1/1/1951 APPVD 5/7/1951,13N 2W, PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION ACCEPTED, PART, 7 / ...I
/ / REL 10'7/2003: RENEWED 10'7/2003, EFF 5/7/2001; TO TERM 5/6/2031;

35 X X 'VD TO US / PX AR-02174 8/16/1954
8 X 2,3 64.37PATENT / INDIAN RESERVATION X 1152091 5/5/1955

35 X X 80000 WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT 3/30/1956 ANTHDRAWN FROM PUBLIC ENTRY, REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983;
16 ALL; 640.001 BASE 247 6/30/1958 1N 1W,

8 W2NESW; 20 OC'MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 oRIOR NO 25; CLOSED;
8 E2NESW, 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 1818/1961 :RIOR NO 26, CLOSED,

8 E2SESW; 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031194 1318/1961 oRIORNO 27; CLOSED;
8 mSESW; 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 °RIOR NO 28; CLOSED;
8  200~MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 ~RIOR NO 29, CLOSED;



.

Page 5 Last revised: 6/7/2013

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM SW lM SE 1/4
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE . For orders affecUn.1 disposal or use of unidentifed I inds withckawn for dassification, minerds, water, ancgor other rublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

eNWSW, 200CMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 PRIOR NO 30; CLOSED,

8 USWSW, 200[ MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031194 1818/1961 PRIOR NO 31; CLOSED,
17 E2NENW; 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 PRIOR NO 32; CLOSED;
7 

N2NESE 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 PRIOR NO 33: CLOSED,

7 525~E 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 JRIOR No 34; CLOSED;

mNEI'IE, 20 0[MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 12118/1961 1RZOR NO 36, CLOSED,

N2SENE 20.OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 1RIOR NO 35, CLOSED;

- 7 E2NWr~, 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR·031206 12/18/1961 JRIOR NO 37; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;

8 52SWMN, 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031194 12/18/1961 DRIOR NO 38; CLOSED;

8 52SENW, 20 OC MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031208 1818/1961 PRIOR NO 39; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962,

8 N2SENW, 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - Pt  359 AR·031209 12/18/1961 PRIOR NO 40, NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13'1962;
01 52SWN,f; 20 OC MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031210 12/18/ 1961 PRIOR NO 41 ; NOTICEWDN; CLOSED 6/13'1962;

N2SWNE 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL  359 AR-031211 12/18/1961 PRIOR NO 42; NOTICE WDN; CLOSED 6/13/1962;

7 W2NWI)E, 20 OCMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031212 1218/1961 PRIORNO 43 , NOTICEWDN, CLOSED 6/13/1962;
22 M&8; SUBDIV UNDEF; MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031532 4/24/1962 REDLEDGE #1; +
22 M&8; SUBDIV UNDEF: MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031532 4/24/1962 REDLEDGE #3;
22 M&8; SUBDIV UNDEF: MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-031532 4/24/1962 REDLEDGE #4;
2 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4 6457611 

ALL: 640  OC

14 ALL; 640.00

22 XXXXXXXX 320.00
23 

ALL; 640.00

26XXXXXXXX 320.00

27 ALL; 640.00

34 ALL; 640.OCPLO REVWDL STOCK DRIVEWAY 2860 1/18/1963 OPEN TO ENTRY 7/19/1963, 8N l E,
56 (AR-2), 5/3/1929

5 3-5 115.4CMINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-033139 12/9/1963 CLOSED 12/30/1963;

4 ALL;
5 

ALL;

|6 ~LL,



Page 6 Last revised: 6/7/2013
TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind or Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemalksSE:s SElM Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM SW 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE . For orders affectint disposal or use of uniden#fed Idnds withdrawn for classification, nlinerals, water, and/or olher Wdic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

*< - .% 
AS>8 
ALL,

16 ALL;

17 ALL;

21 ALL:

& 
8 ALL;

ALL;

27 ALL;

35 ALL;

36 ALL; 0 CANC WDL PWR PROJECT AR-774 3 A-795 3/17/1967 FPC; 13N 2W;
0 2/7/1936 -

13 X XX

24 XX X X XX

25 X XX

26 X XX

35 XXX X OPART VACATION PWR PROJECT 306, A-6225 4/27/1971 iPG
0 12/15/1924

13 X XX

24 X X X X

25 X XX

26 X XX

35 X X X X O OPENINGTO ENTRY A-6225 9/20/1971 3N 3W.

17 ALL;

21 ALL:

29 ALL; 1920 OC LEASE / OG A-14547 3/24/1981 EFF 4/1/1981; TERM 4/1/1987; OG SIM OCT 1987; CASE CLOSED 12/1/1987;

16 ALL;

18XXXX XXXX 1-4

19XXXX XXXX 1-4

20 ALL;
|30XXXX| |X XXX| 14



Page 7 Last revised: 6/7/2013

TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind or Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs NE 1/4 NW lM SW lM SE lM Lots Other Description
NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecin:1 disposal or use of unidentilied 1 i nds withdrawn for dassifica lion, m nerets, water, andfor olher ttlblic purposes, and Incian Ireah, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

31XXXX XXXX 1-4 2884.15 LEASE / OG A-14745 3/25/1981 EFF 4/1/1981, TERM 4/1/1985,06 SIMAUG 1985, CASE CLOSED 11/1/1985,15 
ALL,

22 ALL,

27 ALL; 1920 OC LEASE / OG A-15547 6/9/1981 EFF 7/1/1981, TERM 7/1/1982; OG SIM NOV 1982;
25XXXX XXXX
33 .XXXXXXXX

34 ALL;

35XXXXXXXXXXXX
36XXXXXXXX . LD TP: 5N 3W, PLO REVWDL HASSAYAMPA 6353 3/3/1983 (A-12828), AT 10:00 AM ON 4/13/1983 THE LANDS WILL BE OPEN TO THE

JROJECT, BOXCANYON RESERVOIR PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS;
SITE, SO 3/27/1943, WDL HASSAYAMPA
DROJECT, SO 9/14/1945, AND WDL
HASSAYAMPA PROJECT, SO 3/301956

12 X X X PART SENESW, EAWSW,
NWSE, SENENE, SESWNE,
SENE,

13XXXX XXXXXXXXX PART SWNW, NENN,

14 X-XX PART SENE, NWSE, SESWNE,
SESW,

23 X X X X PART SESESW, SWNESE,
W2SE, N2NENW, E2SWNE,
NWNE;

24 ALL;

25 ALL,

26XXXX XXXXXXXXX PART SWNW, N2NW,

27 X X PART SENE, E2NWSE,
E2SWSE;

34 X X PART SESE, NESE, mNE,
E2NWSE,

35XXXXXXXXXX PART S2SW,

36XXXXXXXX LD TP  9N 3W; M)! HASSAYAMPA RIVER AZA-25479 11/28/1990 SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
#ILDERNESSAREA, PL 101-628 .NCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS, PERPETUAL;

8 XXX X ~ 2,3 ~ NORA / CMI AZA-23506 8/8/1991 |SEGREGATES THE MINERAL INTERESTS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
|[HE MINING LAWS AND MINERAL- LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 8m1993;
kXT; SEG TO TERM 7/28/1995; OTHER TPS: 9N 5W, 10N 5W, 9NGW; CASE
|CLOSED AND OPEN TO ENTRY 2/24/1995;
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Page 8 last revised: 6/7/2013
TOWNSHIP 09 NORTH RANGE 04 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM SW lM SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affeclinl disposal or use of unidenUfied I.inds withck·awn for dassi8cation, minerals, water, and/or other Fliblic purposes, and Incian treaties, refir to Index to Miscellaneous Documents8 
ALL; NORA/CMI AZA-23506 7/29/1993 SEGREGATES THE MINERAL INTERESTS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER

THE MINING LAWS AND MINERAL LEASING LAWS, SEG TO TERM 7/28/1995,
LD TP: 51\12E;

6 16,17 0.482WW ROAD AZA-33315 3/14/2007 TO TERM 12/31/2036;

5 XX XXXXXXXX

6 XXXXXXXX

8 XXXX 0 72 RNY ROAD AZA-35467 6/20/2012 TO TERM 12/31/2041;

6 18

5 0.06: RNV UNDERGROUND POWERUNE AZA-35690 6/20/2012 TO TERM 12/31/2041;
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